SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 112

By Bunch

A RESOLUTION to direct the Senate Government Operations
Committee to examine the access of state
university and college athletic venues for TSSAA
state championship competitions.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that the Senate Government Operations Committee is directed to hold hearings to examine the access of state university and college athletic venues for Tennessee Secondary School Athletic Association (TSSAA) state championship competitions. The hearings should seek input and testimony from representatives of local school systems, the TSSAA and state universities and colleges, as well as other interested parties.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the committee shall make a written report of its findings and recommendations to the House and Senate Government Operations Committees no later than October 1, 2009.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an enrolled copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Chair of the Senate Government Operations Committee.